EXHIBIT 1



Renewal Order prepared by: Jenny McPherson jenny.mcpherson@centralsquare.com

Renewal Order #: Q-119145 Start Date: April 1, 2023 End Date: March 31, 2024 Billing Frequency: Yearly

Subsidiary: Tritech Software Systems

Renewal Order prepared for: Susan Farley, 911 Coordinator Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office PO Box 6427 Santa Barbara, CA 93160-6427 805-692-5730

Thank you for your continued business. We at CentralSquare appreciate and value our relationship and look forward to serving you in the future. CentralSquare provides software that powers over 8,000 communities. More information about all of our products can be found at www.centralsquare.com.

WHAT SOFTWARE IS INCLUDED?

	PRODUCT NAME	QUANTITY	TOTAL
1.	VisiCAD Message Switch License	1	7,340.19 USD
2.	**Administrator - User SW Lic	1	1,468.04 USD
3.	Inform CAD API - Mont Fire	1	3,618.80 USD
4.	Reporting/Data Archive and Purging License	1	5,431.76 USD
5.	Dispatcher Rules Module	1	734.01 USD
6.	VisiCAD Attachments Module (SB Fire)	1	2,178.10 USD
7.	Geofile Cross Reference Module (Montecito)	3	220.21 USD
8.	Geofile Cross Reference Module (SO positions)	10	734.01 USD
9.	Geofile Cross Reference Module (Sys Admin)	1	73.41 USD
10.	Geofile Cross Reference Module (Test/Training)	2	146.80 USD
11.	GIS Link Utility Module	2	4,404.12 USD
12.	Proxy Database Connection License (Application Gateway,RMS)	2	4,404.12 USD
13.	CAD Mapping Support Fees	21	375.63 USD
14.	Dispatcher/Call Taker User SW Lic	10	29,360.80 USD
15.	Dispatcher/Call Taker User SW Lic - Montecito Fire	3	8,808.24 USD
16.	Inform CAD Workstation License (SB Fire)	. 1	2,688.68 USD
17.	VisiNet Browser Site License	1	7,340.19 USD
18.	Quickest Path Unit Recommendation Module	1	4,404.12 USD
19.	Inform CAD Routing Server	1	4,802.03 USD



Renewal Order prepared by: Jenny McPherson jenny.mcpherson@centralsquare.com

20.	Primary - Server SW Lic Multi Agency	1	8,808.24 USD
21.	SOP Module	1	2,202.06 USD
22.	Test/Training User SW Lic	2	1,761.64 USD
23.	Test/Training Server SW Lic	Í	2,936.08 USD
24.	VisiNet Mobile Test/Train Server License (Fire)	Ĭ	2,904.14 USD
25.	VisiNet Mobile AVL Client License (Fire)	9	1,306.86 USD
26.	Inform Mobile Base Position	4	821.74 USD
27.	Inform Mobile Base Position	4	821.74 USD
28.	VisiNEt Mobile Desktop Client License (SB Fire)	2	293.62 USD
29.	VisiNET Mobile Client with AVL License	100	14,680.40 USD
30.	VisiNet Mobile Base Client License w/AVL (SB Fire)	4	939.55 USD
31.	VisiNet Mobile Base Client License (SB Fire)	1	232.33 USD
32.	VisiNet Mobile Base Client License (Fire)	51	11,848.86 USD
33.	Inform Mobile Base Position	5	983.79 USD
34.	Inform Mobile Mapping	4	205.43 USD
35.	Inform Mobile Mapping	4	205.43 USD
36.	Inform Mobile Mapping	174	4,863.02 USD
37.	Mapping Server License	1	1,468.04 USD
38.	VisiNET Mobile Mapping Client with AVL License	100	8,808.24 USD
39.	Inform Mobile Mapping	5	245.94 USD
40.	VisiNEt Mobile Server License Upgrade (151-200)	1	5,808.26 USD
41.	Event Playback Module (GIS Playback)	1	2,202.06 USD
42.	Field Ops - Fire/EMS (OP) Annual Subscription Fee	10	1,341.50 USD
43.	Field Ops (OP) Annual Subscription Fee	2	268.30 USD
44.	Field Ops (OP) Annual Subscription Fee	20	2,633.40 USD
45.	Standard Proxy - NCIC/CLETS/Records Check State Message Switch	1	14,680.40 USD
46.	Site License - CLETS/NCIC/State Query Application License	1	7,340.19 USD
47.	Standard Alpha-Numeric Paging Interface License (EMS)	1	2,642.47 USD
48.	Standard Plant Vesta ANI/ALI with TDD Interface license	1	5,872.16 USD
49.	ProQA Integration User License	10	1,468.04 USD



Renewal Order prepared by: Jenny McPherson jenny.mcpherson@centralsquare.com

50. Standard Zetron Model 25 Encoder

1

7,340.19 USD

WHAT SERVICES ARE INCLUDED?

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL

1. Escrow Fee Recurring

950.00 USD

Renewal Order Total:

207,417.38 USD

Billing Information

Fees will be payable within 30 days of invoicing.

Please note that the Unit Price shown above has been rounded to the nearest two decimal places for display purposes only. The actual price may include as many as five decimal places. For example, an actual price of \$21.37656 will be shown as a Unit Price of \$21.38. The Total for this quote has been calculated using the actual prices for the product and/or service, rather than the Unit Price displayed above.

Prices shown do not include any taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This is not an invoice.

For customers based in the United States or Canada, any applicable taxes will be determined based on the laws and regulations of the taxing authority(ies) governing the "Ship To" location provided by Customer on the Renewal Order Form.